

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GTM ACHIEVES SSAE 16 COMPLIANCE

GTM Once Again Passes Rigorous Audit

CLIFTON PARK, NY – (December 17, 2014) – GTM Payroll Services Inc. – the fast growing Clifton Park based leader of payroll and human resource management for businesses and household employers – announced that once again the company has achieved third-party validation under the SSAE 16 attestation standard.

The SSAE 16 standard is an internationally-recognized standard developed by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) that is recognizable as a mark of service quality. GTM's SSAE 16 compliance provides assurances regarding specific control objectives and systems designed to meet their customers' unique needs. The SSAE 16 standard compliance reflects the accuracy of GTM's documentation in relation to its corporate policies and the extent to which they govern the company's day-to-day management, personnel controls, infrastructure and security controls.

"We are proud to have met and exceeded the rigorous requirements of the SSAE 16 attestation audit. Our entire team works diligently to ensure that GTM's operations and systems continue to uphold and adhere to the principles set forth by the AICPA," added Todd Maddalone, Vice President of Operations at GTM. "This achievement is just one more example of our on-going commitment to maintaining the highest standards of security, transparency and compliance for our partners and clients."

The examination of GTM Payroll Services Inc. was completed by a nationally-recognized, independent auditing firm with extensive experience in examining payroll service bureau organizations for control objectives and activities throughout the organization. A formal report including the auditor's opinion ("Service Auditor's Report") was issued to GTM's management at the conclusion of the annual SSAE attestation of standards.

#####

About GTM Payroll Services Inc.

GTM Payroll Services is a proven leader in payroll and human resource management for both business and household employers. Founded in 1991 and backed by a SSAE 16 compliance, GTM is recognized as one of Tech Valley's entrepreneurial success stories and honored as an INC. 5000 company for six consecutive years (2007-2012). GTM has also been recognized as one of the Fastest Growing Companies in the Capital Region for nine consecutive years. GTM's brands include GTM Business Payroll, GTM Household Employment Experts® (The Original Nanny Tax & Payroll Company), GTM Employment Benefits®, and A New England Nanny®. Privately held, GTM Payroll Services combines the highest levels of customer service, premium solutions, industry-leading software, and secure and compliant payroll and tax solutions.

For more information, please contact: GTM Marketing Department (518) 373-4111 marketing@gtm.com